
Undergraduate Students Participating in Co-Operative Education Programs by Department 

 

1996/97 1997/98 1998/99 1999/00 2000/01(6)

#(1) % in(2) # on(4) # of(5) #(1) % in(2) # on(4) # of(5) #(1) % in(2) # on(4) # of(5) #(1) % in(2) # on(4) # of(5) #(1) % in(2) # on(4) # of(5)

B.Commerce
    Degree Total

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
94

 
12%

 
6

 
7

 
147

 
19%

 
27

 
 

B.Science Honours
    Psychology
    Biology
    Biochemistry
    Chemistry
    Geology
    Mathematics
    Physics
    Degree Total

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
1
 
1
3
7
2

14

 
 

1%
 

3%
8%
7%

11%
2%

 
 
 
 
 
2
3
1
6

 
 
 
 
 
2
4
2
8

 
2
8
 
8
3

12
4

37

 
3%
4%

 
21%
8%

19%
17%
7%

 
 
4
 
 
 
9
2

15

 
 
7
 
 
 

18
2

27

 
2
8
4
5
3
9
4

35

 
3%
5%
9%

13%
12%
23%
14%
7%

 
1
6
1
2
 
9
1

20

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

B.Math. Honours
    Mathematics
    Undeclared (B.Math.)
    Degree Total

 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 

 
8
3

11

 
12%
75%
16%

 
3
 
3

 
3
 
3

 
20

 
20

 
19%

 
19%

 
3
 
3

 
 
 
 

B.Computer Science
    Degree Total

 
102

 
25%

 
88

 
134

 
180

 
38%

 
102

 
158

 
207

 
35%

 
106

 
160

 
200

 
30%

 
125

 
175

 
226

 
32%

 
141

 
 

B.Arch. Studies
    Degree Total

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
30

 
15%

 
10

 
 

B.Engineering
    Physics
    Environmental Engineering
    Civil Engineering
    Mechanical and Aerospace Engineering
    System and Computer Engineering
    Electronics
    Degree Total

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 

42
22
64

 
 
 
 
 

12%
4%
4%

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
2
5
7

10
78
47

149

 
100%

5%
7%
2%

17%
7%
8%

 
 
3
 
4

14
12
33

 
 
3
 
4

14
12
33

 
10
12
17

122
145
65

371

 
91%
13%
15%
18%
23%
9%

17%

 
2
3
2

17
45
26
95

 
2
4
2

17
61
36

122

 
25
9

20
197
198
92

541

 
83%
13%
15%
28%
26%
14%
23%

 
4
3
3

33
53
34

130

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

B.Industrial Design
    Degree Total

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
1

 
1%

 
1

 
2

 
17

 
13%

 
8

 
12

 
18

 
12%

 
7

 
 

Total(3) 102 3% 88 134 244 7% 102 158 371 9% 146 203 730 16% 252 346 1017 21% 338  

Source: Student Records Database, Summer and Winter end of term - except for 2000, Nov. 1 
Notes: 1. '#' indicates the number of students registered in the co-op option for the indicated program and department as at Nov. 1 of each year. 

2. Percents indicate the percentage registered in the co-op option out of the total for the indicated degree program and department. 
3. Percents in 'Total' are for the degree programs in this table only. 
4. '# on (term)' indicates the number of students placed on one or more work terms at some point in the academic year. 
5. '# of (terms)' indicates the number of four month work term placements in the academic year. Data is not available for 2000/01. 
6. For 2000 '# on term' is a preliminary number including summer work terms, registrations for the Fall term and advance registrations for the Winter term. 
7. For this table, major programs have been incorporated under the name of the main sponsoring 'department'. 

OIRP: Dec. 8, 2000 
Id: OPAS-28970

1 of 1


