## **Undergraduate Students Participating in Co-Operative Education Programs by Department**

	1996/97					1997/98				1998/99				1999/00				2000/01(6)			
	#(1)	% in(2)	# on(4)	# of(5)	#(1)	% in(2)	# on(4)	# of(5)	#(1)	% in(2)	# on(4)	# of(5)	#(1)	% in(2)	# on(4)	# of(5)	#(1)	% in(2)	# on(4)	# of(5)	
B.Commerce Degree Total													94	12%	6	7	147	19%	27		
B.Science Honours Psychology Biology Biochemistry Chemistry Geology Mathematics Physics Degree Total									1 1 3 7 2 14	1% 3% 8% 7% 11% 2%	2 3 1 6	2 4 2 8	2 8 8 3 12 4 37	3% 4% 21% 8% 19% 17% 7%	4 9 2 15	7 18 2 27	2 8 4 5 3 9 4 35	3% 5% 9% 13% 12% 23% 14% 7%	1 6 1 2 9 1 20		
B.Math. Honours Mathematics Undeclared (B.Math.) Degree Total													8 3 11	12% 75% 16%	3	3	20 20	19% 19%	3		
B.Computer Science Degree Total	102	25%	88	134	180	38%	102	158	207	35%	106	160	200	30%	125	175	226	32%	141		
B.Arch. Studies  Degree Total																	30	15%	10		
B.Engineering Physics Environmental Engineering Civil Engineering Mechanical and Aerospace Engineering System and Computer Engineering Electronics Degree Total					42 22 64	12% 4% 4%			2 5 7 10 78 47 149	100% 5% 7% 2% 17% 7% 8%	3 4 14 12 33	3 4 14 12 33	10 12 17 122 145 65 371	91% 13% 15% 18% 23% 9% 17%	2 3 2 17 45 26 95	2 4 2 17 61 36 122	25 9 20 197 198 92 541	83% 13% 15% 28% 26% 14% 23%	4 3 3 33 53 34 130		
B.Industrial Design Degree Total									1	1%	1	2	17	13%	8	12	18	12%	7		
Total(3)	102	3%	88	134	244	7%	102	158	371	9%	146	203	730	16%	252	346	1017	21%	338		

Source: Student Records Database, Summer and Winter end of term - except for 2000, Nov. 1

Notes: 1. "#' indicates the number of students registered in the co-op option for the indicated program and department as at Nov. 1 of each year.

- 2. Percents indicate the percentage registered in the co-op option out of the total for the indicated degree program and department.
- 3. Percents in 'Total' are for the degree programs in this table only.
- 4. '# on (term)' indicates the number of students placed on one or more work terms at some point in the academic year.
- 5. "# of (terms)" indicates the number of four month work term placements in the academic year. Data is not available for 2000/01.
- 6. For 2000 '# on term' is a preliminary number including summer work terms, registrations for the Fall term and advance registrations for the Winter term.
- 7. For this table, major programs have been incorporated under the name of the main sponsoring 'department'.

OIRP: Dec. 8, 2000